FORM (O-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	102	-07-2003 <b></b>	J HEET	U.S. Department of Patent and Tradem PATENT	ark Office -	7
TO: The Commissioner of Patents	and Trademarks:	Conveyance T		ment(s) or copy(ies)	•	
Submission Type  ⊠ New		Assignment	· -	Agreement		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)		License		Change of Name		
Correction of PTO Error		☐ Merger	☐ Other			
Reel # Frame			U.Ş. Gove	rnment		
Corrective Document	#					
Reel # Frame #		☐ Depa	artmental File	☐ Secret Fi	le	
Conveying Party(ies)		☐ Mark if additional na	ames of conveyin	g parties attached		
				Execution Da Month Day	te Year	
Name (line 1) Wai Tien C	han			04 14	2003	
Name (line 2) Second Party				Execution Day Month Day	ate Year	
Name (line 1)						
Name (line 2)  Receiving Party				f receiving parties a	ttached	-
Name (line 1) Advanced	Advanced Analogic Technologies (Hong Kong) Limited  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic					
Address (line 1) Unit 12, 17	F, North Tower	representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from		1110		
Address (line 2) No. 1 Scie	No. 1 Science Museum Road, Tsimshatsui  Separate document from Assignment.)					
Address (line 3) Kowloon		Hong Kong				
	Dity	State/Country		Zip Code		
Domestic Representa Address Name	ative Name	and Enter fo	or the first Receiv	ing Party only.	<b>7</b> 3	
Address (line 1)					A L	
Address (line 2)					SH Z	
Address (line 3)					<u> </u>	
Address (line 4)					0	
		FOR OFFICE USE O	NLY			<del>Öi</del>
Public burden reporting for this collectifime for reviewing the document and gus. Patent and Trademark Office, Ch. Management and Budget, Paperwork 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Ass	athering the data ne lef Information Office Reduction Project (0	eded to complete the Cover er, Washington, D.C. 20231 : 9651-0027) Washington, D.C	Sheet, Send comm and to the Office of C. 20503, See OMB	ents regarding this but Information and Regul Information Collection	den estimate atory Affairs, ( Budget Pack	Office

ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

05/07/2003 LINELLER 60000021 501767 10363231 01 FC:8021

PATENT **REEL: 014026 FRAME: 0600** 

FORM PTO-1619 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	B Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce   Patent and Trademark Office   PATENT				
Corresponde Address	nt Name and	Area Code and Telephone Number	(408) 927-6700				
Name	David Millers						
Address (line 1)	Patent Law Offices of David Millers						
Address (line 2)	6560 Ashfield Court						
Address (line 3)	San Jose, CA 95120						
Address (line 4)							
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 2						
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)  Mark if additional numbers attached.							
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).							
Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)							
10/303,231							
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor.  Month Day Year							
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)							
Enter PCT application number PCT PCT PCT							
only if a U.S. Application  Number as not been assigned. PCT PCT PCT							
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1							
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00							
Method of Payment: Enclosed ☐ Deposit Account ☑ Deposit Account							
Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)							
Deposit Account Number: # 50-1767							
	Authoriza	tion to charge additional fees:	Yes No 🔲				
Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.							
David T. Millers (	Reg. No. 37,396)	David Milling	30-Apr-03				
Name of P Signin		Signature	Date				

ATI003US

Attorney Docket No.: ATI003US

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I,

Wai Tien Chan of Flat F, 23/F, Block 5, Regentville, Fanling, New Territories, Hong Kong

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

Advanced Analogic Technologies (Hong Kong) Limited, a corporation of Hong Kong having a place of business at Unit 12, 17F, North Tower, Concordia Plaza, No. 1 Science Museum Road, Tsimshatsui, Kowloon, Hong Kong, hereinafter ASSIGNEE,

the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in: my invention(s) described in

## TRENCH POWER MOSFET WITH PLANARIZED GATE BUS

for which I filed a United States patent application on March 5, 2003, which now has Serial No. 10/383,231, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention(s), including divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof; and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said patent applications. I authorize ASSIGNEE to apply for patents of any countries for said invention(s) and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me. I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said patent applications, and generally to aid ASSIGNEE and its successors, assigns, and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention(s) in any and all countries; and I authorize and request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any other authority having the duty or power to issue patents in any country to issue all patents granted for said invention(s) to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

Executed this 14 day of April , 2003.

Wai Tien Chan

1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 014026 FRAME: 0602